G.N. 5893

AUXILIARY MEDICAL SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
P.D.S.]M., PM.S.M. has been pleased to approve the award of the Auxiliary Medical Service Long
Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as

from the dates shown:—

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal

Name

. WONG Sui-leung Thomas
. YEUNG Pui-yu

. CHAU Chi-ho

WONG Cheuk-ying
NG Tsz-kin

WONG Tin-yau

POON Tung-chung

. CHOI Hiu-yeung

. YUNG Hiu-ting

. YUEN Chun-sing Jacky
. LAW Yat-kwan

. CHEUNG Wai-yee

. NG Lai-yee Donna

. SIU Man-hong

. WONG Yu-kwan

. LI Rickie

. CHAN Wing-yuk

. LEE Kai-yin

. TAM Sui-wing

. LEUNG Chi-hang Ferddy
. LAI Keng-pan

. YAU Wing-yi

. CHIU Kong-chuen

. WONG Gracias Ivan Tanswer
. MAK Tsz-hei

. WONG Hong-nei

. FUNG Sin-yu

. CHEUK Shuk-yi

. CHAN Pui-chong

. TSE Hok-leung

. HUI Jasmine

. CHEUNG Hoi-lam
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Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—Ist Clasp

Name
1. FUNG Yin-cheung
2. HO Sung-hon
3. WONG Wing-keung

December 2021

Rank

Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

December 2021

Rank

Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Senior Grade IV Officer

Effective Date

11.7.2021
29.7.2021
15.12.2021
27.8.2021
1.9.2021
18.10.2021
24.10.2021
1.11.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
17.10.2021
7.12.2021
15.12.2021
7.8.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021
15.12.2021

Effective Date
12.8.2021
12.8.2021
12.8.2021
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Name

. LEE Yuen-yee
. WONG Wai-yi

CHAN Kwan-ying

. VONG Chak-lai Vincent
. CHAN Hang-fai

. POON Kam-lung

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

HO Kwok-sze
LAM Sze-man
LEUNG Chong-ian
LEUNG Sang-kit
TAM Kin-pang
LEE Yin-tak

CHU Siu-ling

HO Pui-ki
CHEUNG Ka-on
WONG Yee-wah
CHAN Chun-lok
YUEN Ka-lok
FAN Sin-yu

YU Pak-kei

LUI Lok-man

LO Yuen-sze
SUEN Muk-cheung
KOO Wai-ip

KO Chun-man
CHAN Chui-ling
LEE Chi-wing
LEUNG Ka-man
CHOW Chin-kwan Benny
WOO Mei-kwan
TSE Chak-hung Jacky
CHEUNG Fai-mo
CHOW Siu-ming
MAN Wai-ming
TANG Lap-pong
LEUNG Lai-yan
TSANG Pui-kin

Name

. LEE Tung-sin Davie
. CHEUNG Chun-kit Jacky
. LEUNG Chiu-wai

LAU Wai-chi Carol

. LEUNG Chi-yin

LEE Kin-kui
LEUNG Lap-pui

Rank Effective Date

Senior Grade IV Officer 12.8.2021
Senior Grade IV Officer 12.8.2021
Grade IV Officer 12.8.2021
Grade IV Officer 12.8.2021
Grade III Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 10.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade II Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Grade I Officer 12.8.2021
Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp
December 2021
Rank Effective Date
Senior Grade V Officer 11.7.2021
Senior Grade IV Officer 11.7.2021
Senior Grade IV Officer 3.10.2021
Grade IV Officer 3.10.2021
Grade IV Officer 3.10.2021
Grade III Officer 11.7.2021
Grade III Officer 11.7.2021
Grade III Officer 11.7.2021

. SO Chun-pong
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
3s.
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Name Rank Effective Date
. CHAN Chi-man Grade III Officer 3.10.2021
CHAN Wai-yee Grade III Officer 3.10.2021
LEUNG Ching-yan Grade I1I Officer 3.10.2021
KUM Kiang-wai Grade III Officer 3.10.2021
FAN Chor-hang Grade III Officer 3.10.2021
LO Fung-mei Grade I1I Officer 3.10.2021
CHAN Wai-ling Grade III Officer 3.10.2021
NG Pik-tung Grade II Officer 11.7.2021
LAU Kai-chung Grade II Officer 11.7.2021
MAK Mau-yuk Grade II Officer 11.7.2021
IP Kam-wai Grade II Officer 11.7.2021
SZE Man-lai Grade II Officer 11.7.2021
SHUM Man-hei Grade II Officer 3.10.2021
LAI Kam-sing Grade II Officer 3.10.2021
KWOK Fun-ki Grade II Officer 3.10.2021
WONG Man-fai Grade I Officer 11.7.2021
LIANG Yang-hsien Grade I Officer 11.7.2021
SIN King-tim Grade I Officer 11.7.2021
TAM Chi-wing Grade I Officer 11.7.2021
LEE Kin-wa Grade I Officer 11.7.2021
WONG Kwong-fun Grade I Officer 11.7.2021
TONG Kin-ming Grade I Officer 11.7.2021
CHUNG Chi-ling Grade I Officer 3.10.2021
TANG Ho-yin Grade I Officer 3.10.2021
KWONG Ho-wang Grade I Officer 3.10.2021
LEE Yee-mui Grade I Officer 3.10.2021
LAI Wai-mui Grade I Officer 3.10.2021
CHIU Wei-ha Cindy Grade I Officer 3.10.2021

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp

PRAG AW

December 2021
Name Rank Effective Date
. CHUI Wan-chi Andrew Grade VI Officer 2.12.2021
. LEUNG Chi-lok Senior Grade V Officer 14.7.2021
. CHEUNG Fung Senior Grade V Officer 7.10.2021
LO Mei-chu Senior Grade IV Officer 14.7.2021
MO Chiu-lin Senior Grade IV Officer 3.11.2021
KWAN Chun-pang Grade III Officer 14.7.2021
LAM Kit-ming Grade III Officer 14.7.2021
. FUNG Chi-wing Grade III Officer 14.7.2021
. CHOI Wai-man Grade III Officer 14.7.2021
. LAT Yuk-kuen Grade III Officer 14.7.2021
. LAI Kwong-lup Grade III Officer 3.11.2021
. KWOK Wai-kuen Grade III Officer 3.11.2021
. LAI Sai-kit Grade III Officer 3.11.2021
. WONG Ngai-por Grade III Officer 3.11.2021
. CHEUNG Lai-kuen Grade II Officer 14.7.2021
. NG Wai-yee Grade II Officer 14.7.2021
. WONG Kan-chuen Grade II Officer 14.7.2021



18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
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Name

KAM Chi-wan
KWOK Wai-ha Kaet
JU Tak-man

CHAN Hau-ming
YIU Hau-ching
CHU So-luen

LAU Chi

FONG Chin-leung

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp

Name

. MOK Pui-leung

. TAM Lai-mei

. SO Chi-keung

. CHEUNG Chi-keung
. TO Lai-ying

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp

Name

. LEE Tak-fai
. LEUNG Mei-fong

LAU Mui-hing
CHAN Hing-cheung
YEUNG See-tai
NG Chi-man

WAN Wai-ming

. WONG Yuk-yue

. LUI Fung-ming

. LEE Siu-fan

. SO Cheuk-mei

. LAW Kwok-keung
. CHENG Kam-mui
. TSUI Chi-man

. TAI Pak-chung

. NG Wai-ming

Rank

Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2021

Rank

Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade I Officer

December 2021

Rank

Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Effective Date

14.7.2021
14.7.2021
3.11.2021
3.11.2021
9.11.2021
14.7.2021
14.7.2021
3.11.2021

Effective Date

1.12.2021
1.12.2021

6.7.2021
1.12.2021
1.12.2021

Effective Date

8.9.2021
20.10.2021
3.9.2021
20.10.2021
15.7.2021
8.9.2021
15.7.2021
15.7.2021
3.9.2021
3.9.2021
15.7.2021
8.9.2021
21.10.2021
21.10.2021
21.10.2021
21.10.2021
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