#### AUXILIARY MEDICAL SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S., P.D.S.M., P.M.S.M. has been pleased to approve the award of the Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

### Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal December 2021

Rank	Effective Date
Grade VI Officer	11.7.2021
Grade VI Officer	29.7.2021
Grade VI Officer	15.12.2021
Senior Grade V Officer	27.8.2021
Senior Grade V Officer	1.9.2021
Senior Grade V Officer	18.10.2021
Senior Grade V Officer	24.10.2021
Senior Grade V Officer	1.11.2021
Senior Grade IV Officer	15.12.2021
Grade IV Officer	15.12.2021
Grade III Officer	15.12.2021
Grade III Officer	15.12.2021
Grade III Officer	15.12.2021
Grade II Officer	17.10.2021
Grade II Officer	7.12.2021
Grade II Officer	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	7.8.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
r Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
Grade I Officer	15.12.2021
	Grade VI Officer Grade VI Officer Grade VI Officer Senior Grade V Officer Senior Grade IV Officer Grade IV Officer Grade III Officer Grade III Officer Grade III Officer Grade II Officer Grade II Officer Grade I Officer

### Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—1st Clasp December 2021

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. FUNG Yin-cheung	Senior Grade V Officer	12.8.2021
2. HO Sung-hon	Grade V Officer	12.8.2021
3. WONG Wing-keung	Senior Grade IV Officer	12.8.2021

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
4.	LEE Yuen-yee	Senior Grade IV Officer	12.8.2021
5.	WONG Wai-yi	Senior Grade IV Officer	12.8.2021
6.	CHAN Kwan-ying	Grade IV Officer	12.8.2021
7.	VONG Chak-lai Vincent	Grade IV Officer	12.8.2021
8.	CHAN Hang-fai	Grade III Officer	12.8.2021
9.	POON Kam-lung	Grade II Officer	10.8.2021
10.	HO Kwok-sze	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
11.	LAM Sze-man	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
12.	LEUNG Chong-ian	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
13.	LEUNG Sang-kit	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
14.	TAM Kin-pang	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
	LEE Yin-tak	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
16.	CHU Siu-ling	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
17.	HO Pui-ki	Grade II Officer	12.8.2021
18.	CHEUNG Ka-on	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
19.	WONG Yee-wah	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
20.	CHAN Chun-lok	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
21.	YUEN Ka-lok	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
22.	FAN Sin-yu	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
23.	YU Pak-kei	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
24.	LUI Lok-man	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
25.	LO Yuen-sze	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
26.	SUEN Muk-cheung	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
27.	KOO Wai-ip	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
	KO Chun-man	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
29.	CHAN Chui-ling	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
30.	LEE Chi-wing	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
31.	LEUNG Ka-man	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
32.	CHOW Chin-kwan Benny	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
33.	WOO Mei-kwan	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
34.	TSE Chak-hung Jacky	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
35.	CHEUNG Fai-mo	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
36.	CHOW Siu-ming	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
37.	MAN Wai-ming	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
38.	TANG Lap-pong	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
39.	LEUNG Lai-yan	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021
40.	TSANG Pui-kin	Grade I Officer	12.8.2021

# Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp December 2021

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. LEE Tung-sin Davie	Senior Grade V Officer	11.7.2021
2. CHEUNG Chun-kit Jacky	Senior Grade IV Officer	11.7.2021
3. LEUNG Chiu-wai	Senior Grade IV Officer	3.10.2021
4. LAU Wai-chi Carol	Grade IV Officer	3.10.2021
5. LEUNG Chi-yin	Grade IV Officer	3.10.2021
6. LEE Kin-kui	Grade III Officer	11.7.2021
7. LEUNG Lap-pui	Grade III Officer	11.7.2021
8. SO Chun-pong	Grade III Officer	11.7.2021

Name	Rank	Effective Date
9. CHAN Chi-man	Grade III Officer	3.10.2021
10. CHAN Wai-yee	Grade III Officer	3.10.2021
11. LEUNG Ching-yan	Grade III Officer	3.10.2021
12. KUM Kiang-wai	Grade III Officer	3.10.2021
13. FAN Chor-hang	Grade III Officer	3.10.2021
14. LO Fung-mei	Grade III Officer	3.10.2021
15. CHAN Wai-ling	Grade III Officer	3.10.2021
16. NG Pik-tung	Grade II Officer	11.7.2021
17. LAU Kai-chung	Grade II Officer	11.7.2021
18. MAK Mau-yuk	Grade II Officer	11.7.2021
19. IP Kam-wai	Grade II Officer	11.7.2021
20. SZE Man-lai	Grade II Officer	11.7.2021
21. SHUM Man-hei	Grade II Officer	3.10.2021
22. LAI Kam-sing	Grade II Officer	3.10.2021
23. KWOK Fun-ki	Grade II Officer	3.10.2021
24. WONG Man-fai	Grade I Officer	11.7.2021
25. LIANG Yang-hsien	Grade I Officer	11.7.2021
26. SIN King-tim	Grade I Officer	11.7.2021
27. TAM Chi-wing	Grade I Officer	11.7.2021
28. LEE Kin-wa	Grade I Officer	11.7.2021
29. WONG Kwong-fun	Grade I Officer	11.7.2021
30. TONG Kin-ming	Grade I Officer	11.7.2021
31. CHUNG Chi-ling	Grade I Officer	3.10.2021
32. TANG Ho-yin	Grade I Officer	3.10.2021
33. KWONG Ho-wang	Grade I Officer	3.10.2021
34. LEE Yee-mui	Grade I Officer	3.10.2021
35. LAI Wai-mui	Grade I Officer	3.10.2021
36. CHIU Wei-ha Cindy	Grade I Officer	3.10.2021

# Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp December 2021

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	CHUI Wan-chi Andrew	Grade VI Officer	2.12.2021
2.	LEUNG Chi-lok	Senior Grade V Officer	14.7.2021
3.	CHEUNG Fung	Senior Grade V Officer	7.10.2021
4.	LO Mei-chu	Senior Grade IV Officer	14.7.2021
5.	MO Chiu-lin	Senior Grade IV Officer	3.11.2021
6.	KWAN Chun-pang	Grade III Officer	14.7.2021
7.	LAM Kit-ming	Grade III Officer	14.7.2021
8.	FUNG Chi-wing	Grade III Officer	14.7.2021
9.	CHOI Wai-man	Grade III Officer	14.7.2021
10.	LAI Yuk-kuen	Grade III Officer	14.7.2021
11.	LAI Kwong-lup	Grade III Officer	3.11.2021
12.	KWOK Wai-kuen	Grade III Officer	3.11.2021
13.	LAI Sai-kit	Grade III Officer	3.11.2021
14.	WONG Ngai-por	Grade III Officer	3.11.2021
15.	CHEUNG Lai-kuen	Grade II Officer	14.7.2021
16.	NG Wai-yee	Grade II Officer	14.7.2021
17.	WONG Kan-chuen	Grade II Officer	14.7.2021

Name	Rank	Effective Date
18. KAM Chi-wan	Grade II Officer	14.7.2021
19. KWOK Wai-ha Kaet	Grade II Officer	14.7.2021
20. JU Tak-man	Grade II Officer	3.11.2021
21. CHAN Hau-ming	Grade II Officer	3.11.2021
22. YIU Hau-ching	Grade II Officer	9.11.2021
23. CHU So-luen	Grade I Officer	14.7.2021
24. LAU Chi	Grade I Officer	14.7.2021
25. FONG Chin-leung	Grade I Officer	3.11.2021
Auxiliary Med	ical Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp December 2021	
Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. MOK Pui-leung	Grade IV Officer	1.12.2021
2. TAM Lai-mei	Grade III Officer	1.12.2021
3. SO Chi-keung	Grade II Officer	6.7.2021
4. CHEUNG Chi-keung	Grade II Officer	1.12.2021
5. TO Lai-ying	Grade I Officer	1.12.2021
Auxiliary Med	ical Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp December 2021	
Name	Rank	Effective Date
<ol> <li>LEE Tak-fai</li> </ol>	Grade VI Officer	8.9.2021
2. LEUNG Mei-fong	Senior Grade V Officer	20.10.2021
3. LAU Mui-hing	Grade V Officer	3.9.2021
4. CHAN Hing-cheung	Senior Grade IV Officer	20.10.2021
5. YEUNG See-tai	Grade IV Officer	15.7.2021
6. NG Chi-man	Grade IV Officer	8.9.2021
7. WAN Wai-ming	Grade III Officer	15.7.2021
8. WONG Yuk-yue	Grade III Officer	15.7.2021
9. LUI Fung-ming	Grade III Officer	3.9.2021
10. LEE Siu-fan	Grade III Officer	3.9.2021
11. SO Cheuk-mei	Grade II Officer	15.7.2021
12. LAW Kwok-keung	Grade II Officer	8.9.2021
13. CHENG Kam-mui	Grade II Officer	21.10.2021
14. TSUI Chi-man	Grade II Officer	21.10.2021
15. TAI Pak-chung	Grade I Officer	21.10.2021
16. NG Wai-ming	Grade I Officer	21.10.2021